
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 
VILLAGE OF CELORON, NY 

 
 

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Village of Celoron is offering for sale a 2006 Chevrolet 
3500 truck with a dump box; 9' 2" Boss V-plow; approximate mileage 43,210.  
Proposals will be received in the office of the Village Clerk-Treasurer until 2:00 p.m. on 
Friday, February 23, 2018.  Minimum bid:  $13,000.00.  All proposals must be sealed 
and clearly labeled “2006 Chevrolet 3500 Dump Truck, 2:00 p.m., February 23, 2018 ”.  
The vehicle may be viewed by contacting Terry Schrecengost at 716-499-6977. 

 
 Proposals may be mailed or hand delivered to:  Village of Celoron, 21 Boulevard 

Avenue, P.O. Box 577, Celoron, NY 14720-0577.   
 
 The Village of Celoron reserves the right to reject any and all proposals.   
 
Dated:  February 12, 2018 

 
By order of the Board of Trustees 
Village of Celoron, New York 
 
Publication Date:  February 15, 2018 


